SECTION IIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 63-67 OF 2016 (Applications for permission to file SLP)

ΙN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS. OF 2016

RAJ KUMAR DAS

VERSUS

JAGDEO THAKUR AND OTHERS

... RESPONDENTS

...PETITIONER

OFFICE REPORT

The matters have been filed by Mr. Satya Mitra, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above-named against the Judgment and Order dated the 18th May, 2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna in Criminal Appeal(DB)Nos. 748, 767, 830, 868 and 797 of 2008.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 92 days in filing and 2 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition. Counsel for the petitioner has filed applications in this regard.

It is further submitted that SLP(Crl.) Nos.9031-9034 of 2015(Crl.M.P. Nos. 17405-17408 of 2015) arising out of common judgment was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 12th October, 2015. Copy of the said Record of Proceeding is enclosed herewith.

The applications above-mentioned, are therefore, listed with this office Report on default.

DATED this the 11th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Satya Mitra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc