S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP 63-67/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/05/2015 in CRLA No. 868/2008,18/05/2015 in CRLA No. 830/2008,18/05/2015 in CRLA No. 767/2008,18/05/2015 in CRLA No. 748/2008,18/05/2015 in CRLA No. 797/2008 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

RAJKUMAR DAS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAGDEO THAKUR AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 12/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

 ${\tt HON'BLE\ MR.\ JUSTICE\ JAGDISH\ SINGH\ KHEHAR}$ 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kabir Ali Zia Choudhary, Adv.

for Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 14.01.2016.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2016.01.12 17:48:02 IST Reason: