## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 68-72/2016

RAJKUMAR DAS

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAGDEO THAKUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 24-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps within four weeks time with regard to respondent nos. 1 and 6 (dead).

Remaining respondents are duly represented.

List again on 11.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 24.04.2018

hј